BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCO Standard
SECTION 501-210-104
Issue 3, September 1976
HANDSET-JIA
Fig. 1—JIA Handset
1. GENERAL
(a) This section contains identification, connection,

1SS 3, SECTION 501-210-104
*TABLE A4
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
COLOR
COLOR
SUFFIX
TRANSMITTER CAP RECEIVER CAP
Black -03 818011033 (P-8 OA1O3) 818012031 (P-80A203
Green -51 818011512 (P-80 A151) 818012510 (P-80A251
Red -53 818011538 (P-80 A153) 818012536 (P-80 .\253
Yellow -56 818011561 (P-80 A156) 818012569 (P-80 .A256
White -58 818011587 (P-80 A158) 818012585 (P-80 .\258
Lt. Beige -60 818011603 (P-80 A160) 818012601 (P-80A260
Aqua Blue -62 818011629 (P-80 A162) 818012627 (P-80A2621))))‘)‘):)
TABLE B
JIA HANDSET CONNECTIONS
TYPICAL TELEPHONE SET
HANDSET LEADS NETWORK TERMINALS
(H5P CORD) (425E, 401 O-TYPE)
Red c
White R
Green GN
Blue R
Black B
JIA HANDSET CONNECTIONS
2/4 WIRE TELEPHONE SETS
~
White I Vacated by first
white handset lead
Green
Vacated by second
white handset lead
Blue
Vacated by red
handset lead
Black I Vacated by black
handset lead
Page 3
SECTION 501-210-104
output by depressing switch and listen for 1475
cps tone.
4. MAINTENANCE
(a) For assistance in overall circuit trouble
shooting, refer to schematic (Fig. 3).
(b) Replaceable Apparatus: Refer to
ordering guide 2(b) for ordering nomenclature
and
●
●
●
●
(c)
color.
Receiver Cap
Transmitter Cap
T1 Transmitter Unit
H5P Cord
Repairs or adjustments on switch contact
springs are not recommended; if switch is